
Sustainability Assistance Network (SAN) 
Monthly Conference Call 

 
Thursday, January 20, 2011 
11:00 am – 12:30 pm (EST) 

 
Dial-in U.S. Toll: 303-248-0285  Access Code: 5863657 

Web Login https://cc.readytalk.com/r/s12grrjj9ka7      Security Passcode: hs22 
 

 
AGENDA 

 
11:00   Welcome & Introduction   Beverly Whitehead, HS-22 
 
11:00 – 11:15 DOE Directives Update 

 New Order 436.1    Jane Powers, HS-22 
 Revising of DOE Environmental  

Policy Directives    Steve Woodbury, HS-22  
 
11:15 – 11:30 SSPP Goals Implementation             

 Electronics Update   Jeff Eagan, HS-22 
 FEWG Update    Josh Silverman, HS-22 

 
11:30 – 11:45 Presentation 

 PPPL LED Lighting   TJ McGeachen, PPPL 
 
11:45 – 11:50 Compliance Topics 

 Clean Air Update    Larry Stirling, HS-22 
 
11:50 – 12:15 Sustainability Reporting 

 GHG Update    Larry Stirling, HS-22 
 PPTRS Update    Corey Buffo, HS-22 
 2011 EStar Award Nominations  Beverly Whitehead, HS-22 
 Sustainability Award Programs  Steve Woodbury, HS-22 

 
 
 

 
Contact Information: 
 
Corey Buffo – (202) 586-9661 – Corey.Buffo@hq.doe.gov 
Jeff Eagan – (202) 586- 4598 – Jeff.Eagan@hq.doe.gov 
Thomas McGeachen – (609) 243-2948 – tmcgeachen@pppl.gov 
Jane Powers – (202) 586-6073 – Jane.Powers@hq.doe.gov 
Josh Silverman – (202) 586-6535 – Josh.Silverman@hq.doe.gov 
Larry Stirling – (202) 586-2417 – John.Stirling@hq.doe.gov 
Beverly Whitehead – (202) 586-6073 – Beverly.Whitehead@hq.doe.gov 
Steven Woodbury – (202) 586-4371 – Steven.Woodbury@hq.doe.gov 
 
 
 
** The role of HS-22 is to provide training and assistance to the DOE sites. Therefore, please let us 
know if there are topics or areas where our assistance is needed.  Thank you!  


